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Wednesday 20th July 2022,

Term 1 Key Dates

Dear Parents/Carers,

Please find below the key dates you need to be aware of in Term 1.

We will share Term 2’s dates by the end of September so that you will have plenty of notice for upcoming events.
We will always endeavour to give you 4 weeks notice of all events however, there may be some cases where an
opportunity has presented itself at a shorter notice period that we would like to take advantage of. The 4 weeks
notice of events will always be via a letter in the first instance, later reminders will then be sent via the text2parents
system, our website and social media pages. To ensure that you’re always informed in plenty of notice, please look
out for these key dates letters!

We will publish these key dates on our website here and also add them to the website calendar.

Term 1 Key Dates

Wednesday 14th September 2022 (2.55 - 3.10pm) EYFS share a book with a loved one (free bookmark to
launch new reading corners)

Thursday 15th September 2022 (3.00 - 3.15pm) Year 6 share a book with a loved one (free bookmark to
launch new reading corners)

Friday 16th September 2022 (3.00 - 3.15pm) Year 5 share a book with a loved one (free bookmark to
launch new reading corners)

Monday 19th September 2022 (3.00 - 3.15pm) Year 4 share a book with a loved one (free bookmark to
launch new reading corners)

Tuesday 20th September 2022 (3.00 - 3.15pm) Year 3 share a book with a loved one (free bookmark to
launch new reading corners)

Wednesday 21st September 2022 (2.55 - 3.10pm) Year 1 share a book with a loved one (free bookmark to
launch new reading corners)

Thursday 22nd September 2022 (2.55 - 3.10pm) Year 2 share a book with a loved one (free bookmark to
launch new reading corners)
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Friday 23rd September 2022 (All Day) TTRS Launch - Dress Like a Rockstar (All Year Groups)

Thursday 29th September 2022 (2.30pm) EYFS Stay and Play Phonics Fun

Thursday 13th October 2022 (All Day) Individual School Photos

Tuesday 18th October 2022 (2.30pm) Year 6 Parent Event - Curriculum & Cake

Wednesday 19th October 2022 (9.30am) EYFS and KS1 Harvest Assembly

Wednesday 19th October 2022 (2.30pm) KS2 Harvest Assembly

Thursday 20th October 2022 (All Day) End of Term 1 Reward

Friday 21st October 2022 (9.30am) EYFS and KS1 Celebration Ceremony

Friday 21st October 2022 (2.30pm) KS2 Celebration Ceremony

To be confirmed New EYFS Open Evenings

After half term - EYFS and KS1 Halloween Disco
(3.30 - 4.30pm) - volunteers welcome

Wednesday 2nd November

After half term - KS2 Halloween Disco
(4.45 - 5.45pm) - volunteers welcome

Wednesday 2nd November

We look forward to welcoming you into school on the above dates!

If you have any questions about these events or suggestions for future events, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards

Ms K Parkhouse, Headteacher
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